

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5354/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in LPA No. 666/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DASRATH ORAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No body is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to serve unserved respondents, even after

Registry's letter dated 9th May, 2007.

List the Matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

After passing such order Learned Advocate for the petitioner has requested for fresh notice.

Issue fresh Notice. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 19th September, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG