

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5354/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in LPA No. 666/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DASRATH ORAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the report of the Judge-in-Charge, Civil Court,
Ranchi, no further action need be taken on the purported letter of the
informant.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER